
 Sutherland Shire Junior Cricket Association  
 

Season Final - (14 and 15 March 2015)  

Grade 10C, Season 2009-10  

Played at Gymea Bay Oval  
 

St Patricks 3: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Austin Pontey c&b C.Westlake 3 

 Jack Dawson retired - not out 25 

 Nicholas Wilde bowled S Denning 8 

 Jono Priestley run out H.Blacker 9 

 Timmy Pickett c L.Roche b H.Blacker 8 

 Hewitt Van de Straat c J. Mifsud b S Denning 7 

 Daniel Chalker not out 9 

 Mitchell Kensitt not out 1 

 Extras (8b, 6w, 13n) 27 

 Total (35 overs, 5 wickets) 97 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Andrew Ritchie 7 1 0 12 (1w, 1n) 

 Harrison Blacker 7 1 1 15 (6n) 

 Cameron Westlake 6 1 1 15 (2n) 

 Seth Denning 6 0 2 14 (3w) 

 Sean Molloy 2 0 0 7 (1n) 

 Jye Philip 1 0 0 5 (1w) 

 Jack Heffernan 2 0 0 10 (1w) 

 Liam Heinz 2 0 0 6 (2n) 

 Liam Roche 1 0 0 3  

 James McCrohon 1 0 0 2 (1n) 

 

Engadine 2: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Sean Molloy c N Wilde b D Chalker 21 

 Andrew Ritchie c D Chalker b B Horton 11 

 Harrison Blacker bowled M Kensitt 3 

 Cameron Westlake bowled S Lynch 4 

 Jacob Mifsud bowled N Wilde 5 

 Liam Heinz bowled D Chalker 0 

 Seth Denning run out H Van de Straat 7 

 James McCrohon not out 4 

 Jye Philip run out D Chalker 0 

 Jack Heffernan run out R Taylor 0 

 Liam Roche not out 0 

 Extras (2b, 14w, 22n) 38 

 Total (35 overs, 9 wickets) 93 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Hewitt Van de Straat 5 0 0 15 (1w, 5n) 

 Bowie Grimes 6 1 0 9 (2w) 

 Warren Wilson 2 0 0 6 (6w) 

 Daniel Chalker 4 1 2 9 (2n) 

 Reilly Taylor 3 1 0 7 (1w, 3n) 

 Sam Lynch 4 0 1 9 (3w) 

 Jono Priestley 2 0 0 11 (3n) 

 Bradley Horton 2 0 1 8 (4n) 

 Mitchell Kensitt 2 0 1 3 (1n) 

 Nicholas Wilde 4 0 1 10 (2n) 

 Jack Dawson 1 0 0 4 (1w, 2n) 

St Patricks 3*: 5/97 beat Engadine 2: 9/93  



  


